Board of Directors
Ross Valley Fire Department

https://us06web.zoom.us/}/85871600895
Webinar ID: 858 7160 0895

Phone: 669-900-6833
For callers *9 to raise your hand *6 to mute/unmute
Wednesday, November 10, 2021
6:30 pm RVFD Board Meeting

Zoom Disclaimer: Zoom regularly provides updates to their software, as do internet browsers such as
Chrome. For proper remote viewing of Ross Valley Fire Department’s Board meetings, we recommend you
upgrade to the latest version of the software that you are using.

1. Call to order — 6:30 pm
2. Open time for public expression. The public is welcome to address the Board at this time on
matters, not on the agenda. However, please be advised that pursuant to Government Code
Section 54954.2, the Board is not permitted to take action on any matter not on the agenda unless
it determines that an emergency exists or that the need to take action arose following the posting
of the agenda.
3. Board requests for future agenda items, questions, and comments to staff, staff miscellaneous
items.
4. Chief Report — Verbal update by Chief Weber
Consent Agenda: Items on the consent agenda may be removed and discussed separately.
Discussion may take place at the end of the agenda. Otherwise, all items may be approved with
one action.
a) Acknowledge check register issued during October,
b) Receive call report and out of jurisdiction report for October,
c) Receive current budget report,
d) Approve Minutes of the October 13, 2021, Board meeting, and
e) Approve Resolution 21-14 Allowing Virtual RVFD Board Meetings in Compliance with
AB 361.

o

6. Receive Update Surrounding Ross Station 18 Options — Consider Proposed Options to Amend
JPA and Direct Staff on Preferred Option— Chief Weber

7. Adjournment

The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, December 8, 2021, Location TBD.

s/Mariana Gonzalez, Administrative Assistant

This agenda was posted in accordance with #54954.2 and #54954.3 of the Government Code. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Board regarding any item
on this agenda after the distribution of the original packet will be made available for public inspection at the public counter at the Fire Station located at 777 San Anselmo Ave.,
San Anselmo. AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS AND ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES MAY BE REQUESTED BY CALLING (415) 258-4686 AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE.
COPIES OF DOCUMENTS ARE AVAIBLE IN ACCESSIBLE FORMATS UPON REQUEST.

Committed to the protection of life, property, and environment.
SAN ANSELMO ¢ FAIRFAX ¢ ROSS ¢ SLEEPY HOLLOW

HEADQUARTERS: 777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 94960 TEL: (415) 258-4686 FAX: (415) 258-4689 www.rossvalleyfire.org


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85871600895

Ross Valley Fire, CA

Vendor Number Vendor Name
Bank Code: AP-Accounts Payable
01285 360 Rescue LLC
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number

Check Report
By Check Number
Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 934.04 22062
Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Post Date

20210925A Invoice 10/04/2021 09.25.2021 - RESCUE SUPPLIES/GEAR 0.00 934.04
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 09.25.2021 - RESCUE SUPPLIES/ 934.04
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 238.44 22063
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

1R74-NMCP-36N  Invoice 10/04/2021 09.28.2021 - HRYDRO FLASK - (3) 21 0Z B 0.00 102.52
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 09.28.2021 - HRYDRO FLASK - (3 102.52
1XFA-X7RM-KKQ7 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.29.2021 - APPLE PENCIL SECOND GENE 0.00 135.92
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  09.29.2021 - APPLE PENCIL SEC 135.92
01012 AT&T 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 56.15 22064
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
287016675128X0 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.15.2021 - WIRELESS SRVC - 08.16.- 09. 0.00 56.15
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 09.15.2021 - WIRELESS SRVC - 0 56.15
01015 Curtis Tools 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 1,412.90 22065
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV523603 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.03.2021 - 5 GALLON PAIL/FOAM CONC 0.00 1,412.90
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 09.03.2021 - 5 GALLON PAIL/FO 1,412.90
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 1,361.89 22066
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84204911 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.27.2021 - GASOLINE UNL - 52.1 GALLO 0.00 262.34
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 09.27.2021 - GASOLINE UNL -5 262.34
84204912 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.27.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 222.4 GALLON 0.00 1,099.55
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 09.27.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 222. 1,099.55
01364 GARDENERS' GUILD 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 2,944.00 22067
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
105682 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.10.2021 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - FR 0.00 2,944.00
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 09.10.2021 - 777 SAN ANSELMO 2,944.00
01305 Kyocera Document Solution Northern Californic 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 489.38 22068
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
55E1631591 Invoice 10/04/2021 07.29.2021 - FAX SYSTEM 0.00 489.38
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE  07.29.2021 - FAX SYSTEM 489.38
01047 Todd C Lando 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 2,805.25 22069
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2021-010 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.17.2021 - WEB HOSTING/SUPPORT 0.00 2,805.25
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 09.17.2021 - WEB HOSTING/SU 2,805.25
01147 Town of Ross 10/05/2021 Regular 0.00 5,995.00 22070
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Check Report Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
QTR 1 FYE22 Invoice 10/04/2021 09.30.2021 - PG&E /WATER - JULY 0.00 5,995.00
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 09.30.2021 - PG&E /WATER - JU 5,265.00
01.14.61703.00 WATER 09.30.2021 - PG&E /WATER - JU 730.00
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 188.82 22071
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1HHD-D9JT-NMJ7 Invoice 10/11/2021 10.06.2021 - PLASTIC TUMBLER GLASSES 0.00 25.75
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  10.06.2021 - PLASTIC TUMBLER 25.75
IND3-R61X-3NX Invoice 10/11/2021 10.04.2021 - HENKLES KITCHEN KNIFE SET 0.00 163.07
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  10.04.2021 - HENKLES KITCHEN 163.07
01000 American Messaging 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 47.70 22072
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
W4106073VJ Invoice 10/11/2021 10.01.2021 - SIREN ALERT/MESSAGING - 0.00 47.70
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI 10.01.2021 - SIREN ALERT/MESS 47.70
01075 Batteries Plus 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 85.74 22073
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
P44291286 Invoice 10/11/2021 10.03.2021 - BATTERIES 0.00 85.74
01.10.61101.00 RADIO REPAIR 10.03.2021 - BATTERIES 85.74
01313 Comcast 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 825.59 22074
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
632-09232021 Invoice 10/11/2021 09.23.2021 - INTERNET SERVICES 0.00 825.59
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 09.23.2021 - INTERNET SERVICE 825.59
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 909.64 22075
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84215032 Invoice 10/11/2021 10.04.2021 - GASOLINE UNL - 25.6 GALLO 0.00 130.86
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 10.04.2021 - GASOLINE UNL 130.86
84215033 Invoice 10/11/2021 10.04.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 153.4 GALLON 0.00 778.78
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 10.04.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 153. 778.78
01017 Fairfax Lumber 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 92.98 22076
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
235418 Invoice 10/11/2021 09.29.2021 - LINE CORD/BURNER COVERS 0.00 92.98
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  09.29.2021 - LINE CORD/BURNE 92.98
01006 FASIS 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 100,731.00 22077
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
FASIS-2022-0543 Invoice 10/11/2021 10.01.2021 - WORKER'S COMPENSATION 0.00 100,731.00
01.00.60215.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATI 10.01.2021 - WORKER'S COMPE 100,731.00
01371 Forest Investments Group, Inc 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 941.26 22078
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
38722 Invoice 10/11/2021 09.23.2021 - DIGITAL COLOR COPIES/LOG 0.00 941.26
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 09.23.2021 - DIGI09.23.2021 - D 941.26
01090 Lynx Technologies Inc 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 776.25 22079
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Check Report Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9439 Invoice 10/11/2021 09.29.2021 - ALERT MAPS - ESTIMATE #19 0.00 776.25
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 09.29.2021 - ALERT MAPS - ESTI 776.25
01299 Onix Networking Corporation 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 24.78 22080
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2103538 Invoice 10/11/2021 08.31.2021 - GOOGLE VOICE/TELEPHONE 0.00 24.78
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  08.31.2021 - GOOGLE VOICE/TE 24.78
01010 Redwood Security Systems Inc 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 495.00 22081
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
4090223 Invoice 10/11/2021 10.01.2021 - FIRE MONITORING/MAINTE 0.00 495.00
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  10.01.2021 - FIRE MONITORING 495.00
01188 Staples Credit Plan 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 237.08 22082
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2918925371 Invoice 10/11/2021 09.23.2021 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 237.08
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09.23.2021 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 237.08
01098 Verizon Wireless 10/12/2021 Regular 0.00 723.30 22083
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9889167787 Invoice 10/11/2021 09.23.2021 - TELEPHONE SERVICE -08.24 - 0.00 723.30
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 09.23.2021 - TELEPHONE SERVI 723.30
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 190.63 22084
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
14PC-LFWX-R1JP Invoice 10/19/2021 10.05.2021 - BROTHER LABLE MAKER 0.00 49.87
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.05.2021 - BROTHER LABLE M 49.87
1KQF-1P37-XHC1 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.12.2021 - 3 PLY MASKS 0.00 140.76
01.10.62205.00 EMERGENCY MEDICALSU  10.12.2021 - 3 PLY MASKS 140.76
01026 AT&T Calnet 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 3,367.45 22085
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
000017154520 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.10.2021 - TELEPHONE - 09.10.2021-1 0.00 3,367.45
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 10.10.2021 - TELEPHONE - 09.1 3,367.45
01054 BoundTree Medical 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 2,076.68 22086
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84197914 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.07.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 841.51
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSES ~ 09.07.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 841.51
84215899 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.20.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 330.24
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSES ~ 09.20.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 330.24
84218645 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.21.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 233.27
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE S 09.21.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 233.27
84234770 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.01.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 671.66
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSES ~ 10.01.2021 - MEDICAL SUPPLIES 671.66
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 933.28 22087
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Check Report

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84225180 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.11.2021 - GASOLINE UNL - 39.6 GALLO 0.00 204.70
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 10.11.2021 - GASOLINE UNL -3 204.70
84225181 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.11.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 140.8 GALLON 0.00 728.58
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 10.11.2021 728.58
01017 Fairfax Lumber 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 145.06 22088
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
235931 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.07.2021 - PAINT/HARDWARE 0.00 145.06
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN  10.07.2021 - PAINT/HARDWARE 156.82
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN  10.07.2021 - PAINT/HARDWARE -11.76
01360 Joshua Madonick 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 770.00 22089
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1189 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.09.2021 - PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICE 0.00 770.00
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 10.09.2021 - PHYSICAL THERAPY 770.00
01200 Kronos Inc 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 2,610.00 22090
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
11820630 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.29.2021 - UKG - PROJECT #60623 0.00 2,610.00
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  09.29.2021 - UKG - PROJECT #60 2,610.00
01105 Lexipol LLC 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 6,949.25 22091
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INVLEX6025 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.01.2021 - ANNUAL FIRE POLICY MANU 0.00 6,949.25
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 10.01.2021 - ANNUAL FIRE POLI 6,949.25
01020 PG&E 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 1,865.12 22092
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
758-09242021 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.24.2021 - ELECTRIC SERVICES 0.00 1,865.12
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 09.24.2021 - ELECTRIC SERVICES 1,865.12
01146 Ross Valley Sanitary District 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 3,898.80 22093
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
IN100445 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.01.2021 - 150 BUTTERFIELD/777 & 80 0.00 3,898.80
01.14.61704.00 SEWER 10.01.2021 - 150 BUTTERFIELD/ 3,898.80
01255 TIAA Commercial Bank Inc. 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 463.77 22094
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
20429048 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.05.2021 - COPY MACHINE LEASE 0.00 463.77
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 10.05.2021 - 463.77
01073 U.S. Bank (CalCARD) 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 9,097.22 22095
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
00034998 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.23.2021 - GRASSER - AVENZA MAPS 0.00 64.89
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  08.23.2021 - GRASSER - AVENZA 64.89
001884 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.17.2021 - GONZALEZ - DAILY DISPATCH 0.00 280.00
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 09.17.2021 - GONZALEZ - DAILY 280.00
110553C Invoice 10/19/2021 08.31.2021 - GUTIERREZ - PETERSON TRU 0.00 4,485.23
01.25.61600.00 REPAIRS VEHICLE 08.31.2021 - GUTIERREZ - PETER 4,485.23
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Check Report Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
1288-0648 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.12.2021 - HOGGAN - ROGUE HO DISTR 0.00 118.95
01.25.61411.00 BURN TRAILER MAINTEN 09.12.2021 - HOGGAN - ROGUE 118.95
1480951822 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.07.2021 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE - ACROB 0.00 14.99
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  09.07.2021 - GONZALEZ - ADOB 14.99
196 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.17.2021 - CUTTER - USPS - POSTAGE/D 0.00 13.04
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPA 09.17.2021 - CUTTER - USPS - P 13.04
292516 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.26.2021 - MAHONEY - RAM PRINT - AL 0.00 94.72
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 08.26.2021 - MAHONEY - RAM 94.72
3556-330014 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.06.2021 - MAHONEY - O'REILLY AUTO P 0.00 20.75
01.25.61600.00 REPAIRS VEHICLE 09.06.2021 - MAHONEY - O'REIL 20.75
9117183911 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.02.2021 - GUTIERREZ - AIRGAS - PUMP 0.00 1,821.56
15.00.63154.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE 09.02.2021 - GUTIERREZ - AIRG 1,821.56
A225644865 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.29.2021 - HOGGAN - REI CO OP - SLEE 0.00 108.70
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 08.29.2021 - HOGGAN - REI CO 108.70
BBB7151857898 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.04.2021 - POPPE - BED BATH & BEYON 0.00 44.02
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 09.04.2021 - POPPE - BED BATH 44.02
INV0003869 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.24.2021 - ILLINGWORTH - COMFORTS - 0.00 91.30
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  08.24.2021 - ILLINGWORTH - CO 91.30
INV0003870 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.01.2021 - ILLINGWORTH - SPEEDWAY - 0.00 81.88
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  09.01.2021 - ILLINGWORTH - SP 81.88
INV0003871 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.22.2021 - HOGGAN - THAT DAM PLACE 0.00 83.49
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.22.2021 - HOGGAN - THAT D 83.49
INV0003872 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.24.2021 - HOGGAN - IN N OUT BURGE 0.00 46.11
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.24.2021 - HOGGAN-INN O 46.11
INV0003873 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.24.2021 - HOGGAN - JIMBOY'S TACOS - 0.00 51.66
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.24.2021 - HOGGAN - JIMBOY 51.66
INV0003874 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.27.2021 - HOGGAN - IN N OUT BURGE 0.00 32.87
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.27.2021 - HOGGAN-INN O 32.87
INV0003875 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.26.2021 - HOGGAN - OLIVE GARDEN - 0.00 139.75
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.26.2021 - HOGGAN - OLIVE G 139.75
INV0003876 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.26.2021 - GONZALEZ - STAMPS.COM - 0.00 17.99
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 08.26.2021 - GONZALEZ - STAM 17.99
INV0003877 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.03.2021 - GONZALEZ - FASTRAK - 08.01 0.00 25.00
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT S  09.03.2021 - GONZALEZ - FASTR 25.00
INV0003878 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.24.2021 - POPPE - BED BATH & BEYND 0.00 81.55
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 08.24.2021 - POPPE - BED BATH 81.55
INV0003879 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.24.2021 - POPPE - COSTCO - SUPPLIES 0.00 389.16
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 08.24.2021 - POPPE - COSTCO - 389.16
INV0003880 Invoice 10/19/2021 10.07.2021 - CUTTER - FISHMAN SUPPLIE 0.00 89.80
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPA 10.07.2021 - CUTTER - FISHMA 89.80
INV0003881 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.01.2021 - WILSON - PUENTEZ TAQUERI 0.00 33.45
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  09.01.2021 - WILSON - PUENTE 33.45
USC06448701 Invoice 10/19/2021 08.28.2021 - JAMOTTE - ROGUE - BAR HA 0.00 70.64
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 08.28.2021 - JAMOTTE - ROGUE 70.64
W55811863 Invoice 10/19/2021 09.17.2021 - HOGGAN - RTIC - HARD COO 0.00 196.74
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 09.17.2021 - HOGGAN - RTIC-H 196.74
WB6154495129  Invoice 10/19/2021 08.31.2021 -,PETERSON - ZORO TOOLS - E 0.00 598.98
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 08.31.2021 -,PETERSON - ZORO 598.98
**\Void** 10/19/2021 Regular 0.00 0.00 22096
01397 PNC Equipment Finance, LLC 10/20/2021 Regular 0.00 50,000.00 22097
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Check Report Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
98996414-1A Invoice 10/21/2021 10.21.2021 - NEW FIRE TRUCK PURCHASE 0.00 50,000.00
15.00.63154.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE 10.21.2021 - NEW FIRE TRUCK P 50,000.00
01299 Onix Networking Corporation 10/25/2021 Regular 0.00 6,350.40 22098
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BD0004809 Invoice 10/25/2021 06.24.2021-06.23.2021 GOOGLE WORKSP 0.00 6,350.40
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  06.24.2021-06.23.2021 GOOGL 6,350.40
01097 MidAmerica 10/15/2021 Bank Draft 0.00 27,482.31 DFT0002689
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0003908 Invoice 10/15/2021 MidAmerica Retiree Health Reimb 10.15. 0.00 27,482.31
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSUR MidAmerica Retiree Health Rei 27,482.31
Bank Code AP Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 71 36 0.00 211,033.85
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 1 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 1 1 0.00 27,482.31
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00
72 38 0.00 238,516.16
11/4/2021 12:16:20 PM Page 6 of 7
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Check Report

Payment Type
Regular Checks
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts

EFT's
Fund Name
99 POOLED CASH

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Payable Payment
Count Count
71 36

0 0

0 1

1 1

0 0

72 38

Fund Summary
Period
10/2021

Discount
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment
211,033.85
0.00

0.00
27,482.31
0.00
238,516.16

Amount

238,516.16
238,516.16

Date Range: 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

11/4/2021 12:16:20 PM
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 11/5/2021 4:10:26 PM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 10/01/2021 | End Date: 10/31/2021

MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE
Fires
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
Service Call
Good Intent Call
False Alarm & False Call

TOTAL

# INCIDENTS
5
90
15
49
32
25
216

% of TOTAL

2.31%
41.67%
6.94%
22.69%
14.81%
11.57%
100%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

not displayed if the count is zero.

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are

emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553
Page # 1 of 2
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Detailed Breakdown by Incident Type

INCIDENT TYPE
111 - Building fire
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container
141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire
143 - Grass fire
162 - Outside equipment fire
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
360 - Water & ice-related rescue, other
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
440 - Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other
444 - Power line down
500 - Service Call, other
531 - Smoke or odor removal
550 - Public service assistance, other
553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
600 - Good intent call, other
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route
621 - Wrong location
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
700 - False alarm or false call, other
730 - System malfunction, other
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction
740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO

# INCIDENTS
1

L

R wokraread

N B Re
w w o w

NN OONNNPEPRPRONPRE

% of TOTAL
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
38.43%
2.31%
0.46%
0.46%
2.31%
0.46%
4.17%
1.39%
0.46%
6.02%
8.8%
6.02%
0.46%
10.65%
0.46%
0.93%
2.31%
0.46%
0.46%
3.24%
0.93%
0.93%
3.7%
0.93%
0.93%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

emergencyreporting.com

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are

not displayed if the count is zero.

Doc Id: 553
Page # 2 of 2
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 11/5/2021 4:10:54 PM

Incident Type Count per Station for Date Range
Start Date: 10/01/2021 | End Date: 10/31/2021

Station: 18 - STATION 18 Ross
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 10
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

2

444 - Power line down 1
500 - Service Call, other 2
2

4

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 11

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 2
# Incidents for 18 - Station 18 : 34

Station: 19 - STATION 19 San Anselmo
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

N
~

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

444 - Power line down

531 - Smoke or odor removal

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

621 - Wrong location

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

730 - System malfunction, other

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

Rlo|lr|slr|N s s|lo|lalr|NdN| | w

746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO
# Incidents for 19 - Station 19:

~
N

Station: 20 - STATION 20 Sleepy Hollow
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container 1

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 15

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 2

440 - Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other

444 - Power line down 4

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

Only REVIEWED incidents included.
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857

Page # 1 of 2
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550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional

RPIN W FRPINP WO

746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO
# Incidents for 20 - Station 20:

N
w

Station: 21 - STATION 21 Fairfax
111 - Building fire
141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire
143 - Grass fire
162 - Outside equipment fire

)

w
=

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

360 - Water & ice-related rescue, other
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
444 - Power line down
500 - Service Call, other
550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
600 - Good intent call, other
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

700 - False alarm or false call, other

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

Rlrlrlr|r|Nv N RrlolrloalkRr|IN| R -

740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
# Incidents for 21 - Station 21:

()]
~

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

Only REVIEWED incidents included. emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857

Page # 2 of 2
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SubCategory

Ross Valley Fire, CA

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

475 - MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS
495 - OUTSIDE / MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

Original
Total Budget

10,477,284.00
1,494,006.00

Budget Report

Group Summary
For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 10/31/2021

Variance
Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used

10,477,284.00 1,055,024.67 3,492,428.00  -6,984,856.00 33.33%
1,494,006.00 294,722.31 670,801.89 -823,204.11  44.90%

Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 1,349,746.98 4,163,229.89 -7,808,060.11 34.78 %
Expense

600 - SALARIES AND WAGES 5,759,470.00 5,759,470.00 496,879.47 2,412,150.53 3,347,319.47 41.88 %
601 - RETIREMENT 2,078,948.00 2,078,948.00 76,771.94 1,401,735.51 677,212.49 67.43 %
602 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,205,951.00 2,205,951.00 219,708.07 710,167.62 1,495,783.38 32.19%
610 - TRAINING 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 3,040.00 36,960.00 7.60 %
611 - OUTSIDE SERVICES 960,953.00 960,953.00 22,166.24 163,626.15 797,326.85 17.03 %
613 - PUBLICATION / DUES 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 2,137.86 7,162.14 22.99 %
614 - MAINTENANCE 20,700.00 20,700.00 118.95 179.55 20,520.45 0.87 %
615 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 76,500.00 76,500.00 3,531.98 15,777.95 60,722.05 20.62 %
616 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 110,000.00 110,000.00 4,505.98 9,616.93 100,383.07 8.74 %
617 - UTILITIES 132,142.00 132,142.00 16,731.41 29,632.69 102,509.31 2242 %
619 - MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 102.84 435.50 -435.50 0.00 %
620 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,550.00 5,550.00 -95.22 451.50 5,098.50 8.14 %
622 - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 106,670.00 106,670.00 3,651.56 13,983.87 92,686.13 13.11%
625 - FURNISHINGS 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 %
629 - MISCELLANEOUS 68,000.00 68,000.00 3,204.81 18,818.31 49,181.69 27.67 %
630 - EQUIPMENT 46,700.00 46,700.00 560.02 7,051.15 39,648.85 15.10 %
631 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 88,400.00 88,400.00 4,170.03 13,028.08 75,371.92 14.74 %
644 - MERA BOND PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,313.00 -55,313.00 0.00 %
670 - TRANSFERS OUT 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 341,352.00 0.00 %
Expense Total: 12,058,636.00 12,058,636.00 852,008.08 4,857,146.20 7,201,489.80 40.28 %
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 497,738.90 -693,916.31 -606,570.31 794.45%
Report Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 497,738.90 -693,916.31 -606,570.31 794.45%
11/4/2021 12:22:10 PM Page 1 of 2
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 10/31/2021

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND -87,346.00 -87,346.00 497,738.90 -693,916.31 -606,570.31
Report Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 497,738.90 -693,916.31 -606,570.31
11/4/2021 12:22:10 PM Page 2 of 2
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 10/31/2021

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED
01.00.47501.00 FAIRFAX 2,149,921.00 2,149,921.00 179,160.08 716,640.32 -1,433,280.68 33.33%
01.00.47502.00 ROSS 2,183,012.00 2,183,012.00 363,835.34 727,670.68 -1,455,341.32 33.33%
01.00.47503.00 SAN ANSELMO 3,739,735.00 3,739,735.00 311,644.58 1,246,578.32 -2,493,156.68 33.33%
01.00.47504.00 SLEEPY HOLLOW 1,181,073.00 1,181,073.00 98,422.75 393,691.00 -787,382.00 33.33%
01.00.47507.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREE HEALTH 97,552.00 97,552.00 8,129.34 32,517.36 -65,034.64 33.33%
01.00.47510.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREMENT 1,125,991.00 1,125,991.00 93,832.58 375,330.32 -750,660.68 33.33%
01.00.49501.00 COUNTY OF MARIN 230,732.00 230,732.00 235,783.00 235,783.00 5,051.00 102.19%
01.00.49504.00 RVPA REIMBURSEMENT MEDIC PR 265,886.00 265,886.00 0.00 62,404.69 -203,481.31 23.47 %
01.00.49506.00 RVPA RENTAL 31,828.00 31,828.00 0.00 31,828.38 0.38 100.00 %
01.00.49507.00 LAIF INTEREST 5,000.00 5,000.00 386.49 386.49 -4,613.51 7.73 %
01.00.49509.00 RVPA EMS TRAINING/SUPPLY REIM 47,290.00 47,290.00 0.00 0.00 -47,290.00 0.00 %
01.00.49510.00 PLAN CHECKING FEES 250,000.00 250,000.00 23,599.84 116,458.33 -133,541.67 46.58 %
01.00.49511.00 RE-SALE INSPECTION FEES 50,000.00 50,000.00 305.04 4,139.82 -45,860.18 8.28%
01.00.49512.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 2,500.00 2,500.00 200.00 1,112.91 -1,387.09 44.52 %
01.00.49513.00 WORKERS COMP REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 10,850.48 48,144.60 48,144.60 0.00 %
01.00.49517.00 DISASTER COORDINATOR REIMB. 79,088.00 79,088.00 0.00 0.00 -79,088.00 0.00 %
01.00.49518.00 DEFENSIBLE SPACE INSPECTION CO 108,630.00 108,630.00 0.00 0.00 -108,630.00 0.00 %
01.00.49523.00 APPARATUS REPLACEMENT 341,352.00 341,352.00 21,798.17 166,966.68 -174,385.32 48.91 %
01.00.49524.00 TECHNOLOGY FEES 21,700.00 21,700.00 1,799.29 3,576.99 -18,123.01 16.48 %
01.00.49526.18 STATION MAINT REVENUE #18 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49526.19 STATION MAINT REVENUE #19 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49526.20 STATION MAINT REVENUE #20 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49526.21 STATION MAINT REVENUE #21 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 1,349,746.98 4,163,229.89 -7,808,060.11 34.78%
Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 1,349,746.98 4,163,229.89 -7,808,060.11 34.78%
Expense
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED
01.00.60000.00 REGULAR SALARIES 4,407,281.00 4,407,281.00 351,237.43 1,400,219.97 3,007,061.03 31.77 %
01.00.60010.00 TEMPORARY HIRE 16,391.00 16,391.00 0.00 0.00 16,391.00 0.00 %
01.00.60020.00 MINIMUM STAFFING 743,054.00 743,054.00 94,961.13 433,776.16 309,277.84 58.38 %
01.00.60021.00 HOURLY OVERTIME 90,697.00 90,697.00 10,062.14 24,228.99 66,468.01 26.71%
01.00.60024.00 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL OT 21,855.00 21,855.00 0.00 0.00 21,855.00 0.00 %
01.00.60025.00 OT OES RESPONSE 0.00 0.00 15,068.19 451,374.67 -451,374.67 0.00 %
01.00.60026.00 OT TRAINING 55,620.00 55,620.00 0.00 0.00 55,620.00 0.00 %
01.00.60027.00 HOLIDAY 205,313.00 205,313.00 16,601.30 66,250.16 139,062.84 32.27%
01.00.60028.00 PARAMEDIC TRAINING OVERTIME 23,340.00 23,340.00 0.00 0.00 23,340.00 0.00 %
01.00.60029.00 FLSA O/T 100,219.00 100,219.00 7,849.28 31,360.58 68,858.42 31.29%
01.00.60030.00 S/L BUY BACK 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.60035.00 RETIRED S/L COMPENSATION 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.60039.00 EXECUTIVE OFFICER 3,600.00 3,600.00 300.00 1,500.00 2,100.00 41.67 %
01.00.60040.00 BOARD MEMBER STIPEND 8,000.00 8,000.00 800.00 3,200.00 4,800.00 40.00 %
01.00.60100.00 RETIREMENT 2,078,948.00 2,078,948.00 76,771.94 1,401,735.51 677,212.49 67.43 %
01.00.60200.00 CAFETERIA HEALTH PLAN 858,548.00 858,548.00 62,822.52 251,824.04 606,723.96 29.33%
01.00.60210.00 RETIREE HEALTH SAVINGS MATCH 27,529.00 27,529.00 2,676.52 10,706.08 16,822.92 38.89 %
01.00.60215.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSUR 402,922.00 402,922.00 100,731.00 201,462.00 201,460.00 50.00 %
01.00.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 86,698.00 86,698.00 7,405.67 35,900.54 50,797.46 41.41 %
01.00.60221.00 HOUSING ALLOWANCE 45,600.00 45,600.00 3,300.00 13,200.00 32,400.00 28.95 %
01.00.60223.00 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 25,200.00 25,200.00 1,980.00 7,920.00 17,280.00 31.43 %
01.00.60225.00 EDUCATION REIMBURSEMENT 109,315.00 109,315.00 8,877.05 35,404.73 73,910.27 32.39%
11/4/2021 12:19:31 PM Page 1 of 5
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 10/31/2021

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURANCE 648,838.00 648,838.00 31,915.31 153,731.87 495,106.13 23.69 %
01.00.61115.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE 29,458.00 29,458.00 0.00 45,027.00 -15,569.00 152.85%
01.00.62999.00 CONTINGENCY 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.67099.00 TRANSFERS OUT 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 341,352.00 0.00 %
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 10,398,778.00 10,398,778.00 793,359.48 4,568,822.30 5,829,955.70 43.94%
Department: 05 - ADMINISTRATION
01.05.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 30,705.00 30,705.00 340.36 9,776.90 20,928.10 31.84%
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 55,900.00 55,900.00 7,413.02 16,264.32 39,635.68 29.10 %
01.05.61106.00 CONTRACT SERVICES - MCFD 327,818.00 327,818.00 0.00 0.00 327,818.00 0.00 %
01.05.61107.00 ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 10,610.00 10,610.00 0.00 69.00 10,541.00 0.65 %
01.05.61112.00 PERS ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 2,900.00 2,900.00 227.11 696.50 2,203.50 24.02 %
01.05.61120.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SAN ANSELM 87,447.00 87,447.00 0.00 21,861.75 65,585.25 25.00 %
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SUPPORT 32,750.00 32,750.00 9,200.98 4,266.66 28,483.34 13.03 %
01.05.61122.00 WEB PAGE DESIGN AND MAINTENA 8,200.00 8,200.00 0.00 0.00 8,200.00 0.00 %
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 25,000.00 25,000.00 3,575.25 5,760.25 19,239.75 23.04 %
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 12,000.00 12,000.00 382.52 662.52 11,337.48 5.52%
01.05.61300.00 PUBLICATIONS AND DUES 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 2,137.86 7,162.14 22.99%
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,500.00 4,500.00 -113.21 389.02 4,110.98 8.64 %
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 1,050.00 1,050.00 17.99 62.48 987.52 5.95 %
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 12,750.00 12,750.00 305.12 923.57 11,826.43 7.24%
Department: 05 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 620,930.00 620,930.00 21,349.14 62,870.83 558,059.17 10.13 %
Department: 10 - OPERATIONS
01.10.60060.01 VOLUNTEER SHIFT PAY/DRILLS 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 240.00 16,760.00 141%
01.10.60064.01 VOLUNTEER LENGTH OF SERVICE 4,100.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.00 %
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 %
01.10.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 -3.48 0.00 %
01.10.60220.01 PAYROLL TAXES - VOLUNTEER 1,301.00 1,301.00 0.00 14.88 1,286.12 1.14%
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 3,040.00 36,960.00 7.60 %
01.10.61100.00 DISPATCH 218,052.00 218,052.00 0.00 58,214.25 159,837.75 26.70 %
01.10.61101.00 RADIO REPAIR 5,000.00 5,000.00 85.74 85.74 4,914.26 1.71%
01.10.61102.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMOVAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %
01.10.61108.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL CONTRACT 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 0.00 %
01.10.61110.00 MERA OPERATING EXPENSE 105,313.00 105,313.00 0.00 0.00 105,313.00 0.00 %
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 11,400.00 11,400.00 0.00 60.60 11,339.40 0.53%
01.10.61702.00 GAS & ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,326.01 -2,326.01 0.00 %
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE 0.00 0.00 102.84 435.50 -435.50 0.00 %
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SUPPLIES 4,220.00 4,220.00 469.21 5,273.74 -1,053.74 12497 %
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SUPPLIES 32,500.00 32,500.00 2,076.68 4,788.24 27,711.76 14.73 %
01.10.62205.00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 140.76 140.76 -140.76 0.00 %
01.10.62210.00 BREATHING APPARATUS 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 0.00 %
01.10.62211.00 BREATHING APPARATUS-CONTRACT 7,100.00 7,100.00 0.00 0.00 7,100.00 0.00 %